

**CITY OF ALSTON, GEORGIA**  
**2006 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**WATER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**GRANT NO. 06p-x-103-2-3187**

BID DATE: APRIL 14, 2008 @ 11:00 A.M.						BRI Utility Construction, Inc. 305 Petty Road, Ste. C. Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043		J-Hiers Company 1978 Hatch Pkwy South, Ste B Baxley, Georgia 31513		Mclendon Enterprise, Inc. 2365 Aimwell Road Vidalia, Georgia 30474		O.C.S., Inc. 100 SW Main Street Vidalia, Georgia 30474	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	W		Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,618.40	\$15,618.40	\$4,906.00	\$4,906.00
2	W		Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00
3	W		Water Quality Inspection	MO	5	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,344.00	\$6,720.00
<b>Section 02485 Grassing</b>													
1	W		Permanent Grassing	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,494.00	\$7,470.00
2	W		Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	2000	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$1.85	\$3,700.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.80	\$3,600.00
3	W		Mulch	TN	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$435.00	\$4,350.00
<b>Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$232.15	\$464.30	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$141.26	\$282.52	\$122.00	\$244.00
2	W		1 ½ Inch Gate Valves	EA	1	\$270.70	\$270.70	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$159.22	\$159.22	\$259.00	\$259.00
3	W		2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$309.94	\$619.88	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$300.84	\$601.68	\$139.00	\$278.00
4	W		6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	17	\$571.93	\$9,722.81	\$498.00	\$8,466.00	\$742.40	\$12,620.80	\$603.00	\$10,251.00
5	W		6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	2	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,337.00	\$4,674.00	\$1,749.80	\$3,499.60	\$2,038.00	\$4,076.00
6	W		6 Inch Class 51 Ductile Iron Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	200	\$22.78	\$4,556.00	\$20.50	\$4,100.00	\$21.38	\$4,276.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
7	W		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl. (Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	28	\$2,340.00	\$65,520.00	\$1,958.00	\$54,824.00	\$2,047.36	\$57,326.08	\$2,340.00	\$65,520.00
<b>Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Sch 40 PVC	LF	550	\$7.80	\$4,290.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$4.80	\$2,640.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
2	W		2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	100	\$10.40	\$1,040.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.94	\$494.00	\$6.24	\$624.00
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	16630	\$9.89	\$164,470.70	\$7.75	\$128,882.50	\$6.81	\$113,250.30	\$9.00	\$149,670.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	W		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2.5	\$6,480.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$12,250.00	\$8,134.33	\$20,335.83	\$17,290.00	\$43,225.00
5	W		Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	EA	10	\$980.00	\$9,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$183.05	\$1,830.50	\$45.40	\$454.00
<b>Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop &amp; Tubing)</b>													
1	W		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	62	278.16	\$17,245.92	\$240.00	\$14,880.00	\$315.51	\$19,561.62	\$190.00	\$11,780.00
2	W		¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	43	377.46	\$16,230.78	\$182.00	\$7,826.00	\$326.71	\$14,048.53	\$68.00	\$2,924.00
3	W		¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	17	475.8	\$8,088.60	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$394.24	\$6,702.08	\$650.00	\$11,050.00
4	W		2 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	1	1278.67	\$1,278.67	\$681.00	\$681.00	\$805.59	\$805.59	\$1,957.00	\$1,957.00
5	W		Connect to Existing 1Inch Water Main Compl	EA	1	400	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$283.34	\$283.34	\$175.00	\$175.00
6	W		Connect to Existing 1 ½ Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	3	400	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$314.93	\$944.79	\$183.00	\$549.00
7	W		Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	1	600	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$472.88	\$472.88	\$192.00	\$192.00
8	W		Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	1475	\$5,900.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,119.02	\$4,476.08	\$1,024.00	\$4,096.00
<b>Hwy, Street, &amp; Driveway Crossing</b>													
1	W		12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	130	79	\$10,270.00	\$74.50	\$9,685.00	\$125.85	\$16,360.50	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
2	W		6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	880	65	\$57,200.00	\$40.00	\$35,200.00	\$63.00	\$55,440.00	\$43.00	\$37,840.00
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	205	72	\$14,760.00	\$28.00	\$5,740.00	\$20.44	\$4,190.20	\$43.00	\$8,815.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>							<b>\$435,828.36</b>		<b>\$325,013.50</b>		<b>\$377,820.54</b>		<b>\$405,261.00</b>

Pay Code: (D) Drainage, (F) Fencing, (ST) Street, (W) Water, S(Sewer)

\*\*\* Note.....J-Hiers Company's bid had an addition error in the Total Base Bid. Bid submitted was \$325,513.50. Bid Tabulation shows \$325,013.50

**CITY OF ALSTON, GEORGIA**  
**2006 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**WATER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**GRANT NO. 06p-x-103-2-3187**

BID DATE: APRIL 14, 2008 @ 11:00 A.M.						PCF Construction, Inc. 701 North Street-West Vidalia, Georgia 30474		Popco, Inc. P.O. Box 526 Sylvester, Georgia 31791		Ricketson Construction, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		Southern Allied Contractors 7428 Sonny Rogers Memorial Dr. Hahira, Georgia 31632	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	W		Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	W		Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
3	W		Water Quality Inspection	MO	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>Section 02485 Grassing</b>													
1	W		Permanent Grassing	AC	5	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2	W		Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	2000	\$1.90	\$3,800.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00
3	W		Mulch	TN	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
2	W		1 ½ Inch Gate Valves	EA	1	\$194.00	\$194.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$222.54	\$222.54	\$65.00	\$65.00
3	W		2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$234.97	\$469.94	\$100.00	\$200.00
4	W		6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	17	\$840.00	\$14,280.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$698.98	\$11,882.66	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
5	W		6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	2	\$3,110.00	\$6,220.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,060.11	\$4,120.22	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
6	W		6 Inch Class 51 Ductile Iron Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.55	\$4,310.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
7	W		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl. (Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	28	\$2,600.00	\$72,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,311.13	\$64,711.64	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00
<b>Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Sch 40 PVC	LF	550	\$5.50	\$3,025.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$4.56	\$2,508.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
2	W		2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	100	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.55	\$555.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	16630	\$8.00	\$133,040.00	\$8.50	\$141,355.00	\$10.27	\$170,790.10	\$14.50	\$241,135.00

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	W		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2.5	\$7,872.00	\$19,680.00	\$4,774.00	\$11,935.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,250.00
5	W		Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	EA	10	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop &amp; Tubing)</b>													
1	W		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	62	280	\$17,360.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$278.17	\$17,246.54	\$250.00	\$15,500.00
2	W		¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	43	408	\$17,544.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$402.46	\$17,305.78	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
3	W		¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	17	580	\$9,860.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$457.19	\$7,772.23	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
4	W		2 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	1	1640	\$1,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$919.67	\$919.67	\$750.00	\$750.00
5	W		Connect to Existing 1Inch Water Main Compl	EA	1	270	\$270.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
6	W		Connect to Existing 1 ½ Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	3	535	\$1,605.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
7	W		Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	1	575	\$575.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
8	W		Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	930	\$3,720.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
<b>Hwy, Street, &amp; Driveway Crossing</b>													
1	W		12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	130	92	\$11,960.00	\$96.00	\$12,480.00	\$53.50	\$6,955.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
2	W		6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	880	42	\$36,960.00	\$42.00	\$36,960.00	\$32.00	\$28,160.00	\$45.00	\$39,600.00
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	205	45	\$9,225.00	\$42.00	\$8,610.00	\$32.00	\$6,560.00	\$45.00	\$9,225.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>							<b>\$394,589.00</b>		<b>\$372,890.00</b>		<b>\$389,629.32</b>		<b>\$429,500.00</b>

Pay Code: (D) Drainage, (F) Fencing, (ST) Street, (W) Water, S(Sewer)

**CITY OF ALSTON, GEORGIA**  
**2006 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**WATER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**GRANT NO. 06p-x-103-2-3187**

**BID DATE: APRIL 14, 2008 @ 11:00 A.M.**

**Woodard Construction Co. Inc.**  
**3109 Memorial Drive**  
**Waycross, Georgia 31501**

**Y-Delta, Inc.**  
**5657 Lakeview Road**  
**Statesboro, Georgia 30461**

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	W		Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
2	W		Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	EA	2	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
3	W		Water Quality Inspection	MO	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
<b>Section 02485 Grassing</b>													
1	W		Permanent Grassing	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
2	W		Temp. Silt Fence, Tp A (Install and Remove)	LF	2000	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00				
3	W		Mulch	TN	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00				
<b>Section 02641 Valves and Hydrants</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00				
2	W		1 ½ Inch Gate Valves	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
3	W		2 Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00				
4	W		6 Inch Gate Valves	EA	17	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00				
5	W		6 Inch Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00				
6	W		6 Inch Class 51 Ductile Iron Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00				
7	W		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl. (Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	EA	28	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$63,000.00				
<b>Section 02713 Pipe and Pipe Fittings</b>													
1	W		1 Inch Sch 40 PVC	LF	550	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00				
2	W		2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$650.00				
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	LF	16630	\$7.00	\$116,410.00	\$8.25	\$137,197.50				

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DOT SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	W		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	TN	2.5	\$4,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00				
5	W		Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00				
<b>Service Connections (Incl. Tapping Saddle, Corporation Stop &amp; Tubing)</b>													
1	W		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	EA	62	150	\$9,300.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00				
2	W		¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	43	150	\$6,450.00	\$400.00	\$17,200.00				
3	W		¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	17	250	\$4,250.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00				
4	W		2 Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	EA	1	750	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
5	W		Connect to Existing 1Inch Water Main Compl	EA	1	100	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
6	W		Connect to Existing 1 ½ Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	3	100	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				
7	W		Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	1	100	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
8	W		Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	EA	4	500	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				
<b>Hwy, Street, &amp; Driveway Crossing</b>													
1	W		12 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	130	45	\$5,850.00	\$79.50	\$10,335.00				
2	W		6 Inch SDR 17 HDPE Directional Bore	LF	880	25	\$22,000.00	\$45.00	\$39,600.00				
3	W		6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	LF	205	25	\$5,125.00	\$45.00	\$9,225.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>							<b>\$279,940.00</b>		<b>\$405,107.50</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Pay Code: (D) Drainage, (F) Fencing, (ST) Street, (W) Water, S(Sewer)

\*\*\* Note...Y-Delta, Inc's bid had an addition error on line Item #2 under "Hwy, Street, & Driveway Crossing". Bid submitted for Line #2 was \$33,440.00. Bid Tabulations shows \$39,600.00

\*\*\* Note...Y-Delta, Inc's bid had an addition error on line Item #3 under "Hwy, Street, & Driveway Crossing". Bid submitted for Line #3 was \$7,790.00. Bid Tabulations shows \$9,225.00